LAW OF THE REPUBLIC OF TAJIKISTAN

ON INTRODUCTION OF AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW OF THE REPUBLIC OF TAJIKISTAN "ON AGREEMENTS ON PRODUCTION SHARING"

Article 1. Paragraphs 2 and 3 of the part 2 of the Article 9 of the Law of the Republic of Tajikistan "On Agreements on Production Sharing" as of March 5 2007 (Bulletin of the Majlisi Oli of the Republic of Tajikistan #3, Art 171 2007; #6 Art 458 2008) to be rephrased as follows:

"attraction of employees – citizens of the Republic of Tajikistan and international citizens to execute contractual works."

Article 2. Present Law shall come into force after its official publication.

President Republic of Tajikistan **Emomali Rahmon**

Dushanbe August 1, 2012 # 887